meralson



101471060

١

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
The state of the s	

RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commission of Between and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jon D. Kittelsen	Month Day Year 09/07/2000
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1) Dr. Henry D. Cross, II	Execution Date Month Day Year
	[09/07/2000]
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Big Picture, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 205-1/2 E. Hennepin Av	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota 55414 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
I	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/26/2000 GTON11 00000033 09658102

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	(612) 340–8933
Name (Gerald E. Helget		
Address (line 1)	RIDER, BENNETT, EGAN & ARUN	DEL	
Address (line 2)	333 S. Seventh Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
	nter the total number of pages of the ncluding any attachments.	attached conveyance docum	nent # 2
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if a	additional numbers attached
	atent Application Number or the Patent Numb		J
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application med executing inventor.	n, enter the date the patent application	09/07/2000 Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
	CT application number		
	a U.S. Application Number PCT t been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties	r of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac		Deposit Account	
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees c Deposit Acc	an be charged to the account.) count Number:	\$ 50-1188
ı	Authorization	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
	st of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy is a true copy of the original do herein.		
Gerald E. He	lget 🔾	URE 21 des	September 8, 2000
	Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc	_
Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT •	d

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	141
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dr. Paul C. Belvedere	09/07/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mark Herman	09/07/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Say real
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	. City State/Country Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	i
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)
		1

PATENT

REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0925

Attorney Docket No.: 13701-142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon D. Kittelsen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1511 Innsbruck Drive North, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 546 Old Field Road, Mt.Gilead, Murrell's Inlet, South Carolina 29576, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5824 Creek Valley Road, Edina, Minnesota 55439-1212, and Mark Herman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1400 Lincoln, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DENTAL APPLIANCE WITH ANTI-MICROBIAL ADDITIVE and signed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Big Picture, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 205-1/2 E. Hennepin Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Jon D. Kittelsen, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, and Mark Herman in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Big Picture, Inc.

Jon D. Kittelsen, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, and Mark Herman agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Big Picture, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this agreement.

Signed at Minneapo	olis, MN	, this 7th day of September, 2000.	
		Jon D. Kittelsen	the same of the sa
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)		

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of September 2000.

MARY LOU ELLIS
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Gommission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public

Dum Tross M
Dr. Henry D. Cross, III
STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u>)
)ss. COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPIN</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of September, 2000.
MARY LOU ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public
The state of the s
Dr. Paul C. Belvedere
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this7thday of _September, 2000.
MARY LOU ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 MARY LOU ELLIS Notary Public Notary Public
Munichum
Mullim
Mark Herman STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPIN</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of September, 2000.
MARY LOU ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006 Notary Public Notary Public
GEH/mej/575144.1

RECORDED: 09/08/2000